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February 9, 2012

Mr. Harold Snyder

P. O. Box 926

Nipompo, California 93444
kochcal@earthlink.net

Dear Mr. Snyder:
SUBJECT: JANUARY 31, 2011 PUBLIC DOCUMENT REQUEST

Enclosed are copies of the following:
o NCSD presentation map and slides from January 23, 2012, workshop.
» NCSD presentation map and slides from January 28, 2012, workshop.
» NCSD presentation map and slides from January 30, 2012, workshop.
» NCSD presentation map and slides from February 1, 2012, workshop.

As per the public document request dated January 30, 2012, and received in the District office
on January 31, 2012. These are ready for your pick up at the District Office. The cost of coping
these records are $31.90. ($1.50 first page, $.20 each additional page, 153 pages).

Very truly yours,

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

\{\j‘ L\c‘ (/LLM._Q #—e (%\/vm_,—\

Michael S. LeBrun
General Manager

Enclosure(s). NCSD presentation slides 01-23-12
NCSD presentation slides 01-28-12
NCSD presentation slides 01-30-12
NCSD presentation slides 02-01-12
NCSD presentation maps
120130 Snyder Request

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



Harold Snyder

P.O. Box 926

Nipomo, CA 93444
January 30, 2012
Michael LeBrun,
Nipomo Community Services District (NCSD) miebrun@ncsd.ca.gov
148 Wilson Street, P.O. Box 326 (805) 929-1133 Phone
Nipomo, CA 93444 (805) 929-1932 Fax
Dear Michael LeBrun:

This letter is a request for public records which are in the possession of the Nipomo Community Services
District pursuant to the California Public Records Act (Govt. Code 6250, et seq.).

The following is a list of the reasonably identifiable public records which I request copies of:

1. 1 am making a pubhc record request for a copy of the NCSD presentation maps shown on
the Monday, January 23" 2012 presentation for Rural Water Customers, bunday, January 28"
2012 presentation for NCSD Water Customers, and the Monday, January 30™ 2012 presentation
for Woodlands Water Customers.

1. [ am making a pubhc record request for a copy of the NCSD presentation slides shown on
the Monday, January 23" 2012 presentation for Rural Water Customers.

2. T'am making a public record request for a copy of the NCSD presentation slides shown on
the Sunday, January 28" 2012 presentation for NCSD Water Customers.

3. I am making a public record request for a copy of the NCSD presentation slides shown on
the Monday, January 30" 2012 presentation for Woodlands Water Customers.

4, 1 am making a public record request for a copy of the NCSD presentation slides shown on
(-/ée Monday, February 1% 2012 presentation for GSWC Water Customers.

If a portion of the information contained in the records we have requested is exempt from disclosurce by express provisions of law,
Govt. Code 6254 requires segregation and deletion of that material in order that the remainder of the information may be released.

Please take note that Govt. Code 6256 requires the Nipomo Community Services District to determine, within ten (10) days after
receipt of this request, whether the Nipomo Community Services District will comply with this request, 1f the Nipomo Community
Services District decides not to comply with all or any portion of this request, Govt. Code 6256 requires notification to us of the
reasons for the determination not later than ten (10) days from your receipt of this request, Further, Govt. Code 6256.2 prohibits the
use of any provision of the Public Records Act to delay access for the purposes of inspecting public records. Govt. Code 6256.2 also
requires that any notification of denial of this request for records must set forth the names and titles or positions of each person
responsible for the denial.

if you place the presentation slides on your web site I can get the documents there. If not my understanding is
the coping cost is $15 per CD or DVD.I you have any questions please let me know.

Thank You
P aa RECEIVED
Harold Snyder JAN 3 * 2012
A

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



A Working

‘ & Session on the
F~ Nipomo Mesa’s
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Fresh Water
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NCSD/GSWC Community Workshop

February 1, 2012 / 6:30—-7:30 PM
Nipomo High School
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Part 1: A Brief Review
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Santa Maria Groundwater
Basin
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Nipomo Mesa Water Company Boundaries
and Proposed Assessment District

Nipomo Community

Golden State Water
Company

Woodlands Mutual
Water Company

Copy of document %und at www.NoNewWipTax.co




Our Water Problem

Copy of document?ound at www.NoNewWipTax.com




Our Water Problem
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" No desalination plants
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Our Water Problem

seawater intrusion

e

* Limited reliability increases risk

Copy of documentﬁ)und at www.NoNewWipTax.com




We share our aquifer with the Pacific Ocean

Fresh/Seawater Interface

Copy of document?ound at www.NoNewWipTax.com




Seawater Intrusion

_ Los Osos Oceano Nlpomo Mesa

Copy of documentugund at www.NoNewWipTax.com



Our Water Problem
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« Water Rationing
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Criteria for the Optimal Solution

Origin

Outside the Nipomo Mesa Management

ew Court ruling

Area — NEW WATER
‘ mrinmu*], ;

Schedule

ASAP

Lowest

g -

Reliability

i
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Acceptable

Top Six Solutions I vergina

Fatal Flaw

Option Origin Quantity  Schedule Cost Reliability Quality
Santa Maria $25M for
il 3 water
Pipeline 2,500-6,300 PAVEETSS 3,000 AFY Better

: sources
capacity

e r S100-400M Best

| Building 2X overuse
' Moratorium remains

600-1,400

D 15-20
i

Conservation 100% for
' urban users

Copy of documenil %und at www.NoNewWipTax.com



What do the Experts recommend?

Copy of documen? f!iund at www.NoNewWipTax.com




What do our Neighbors recommend?

Copy of documen?éund at www.NoNewWipTax.com



Benefits of Importing Fresh Water:
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Santa Maria Pipeline
Most Cost-Effective Near-Term Solution

Copy of documen‘tI %und at www.NoNewWipTax.com




Santa Maria Pipeline
Most Cost-Effective Near-Term Solution

9 '1: ) "1 _
TIMELINE: wr
18 months to complete
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Santa Maria Pipeline Construction Budget
As of December 2011

Item Cost

COﬂStrLln Contingency

=

Copy of documen? %und at www.NoNewWipTax.com



Santa Maria Pipeline - SCHEDULE

Where we are today

Copy of documen?foound at www.NoNewWipTax.com



Part 2: Assessment Process/
Assignment of Benefit Units




Formation of Assessment Districts

— Advance paym'ent avoids interest charges

Copy of documentzamd at www.NoNewWipTax.com



Assessment District Boundaries
and Cost Share




Assessment District Cost Share




Properties Assigned “Benefit Units”
as “Basis for Assessment”




NCSD Benefit Unit Distribution

Benefit Units

Copy of documen?t@und at www.NoNewWipTax.com



NCSD Water Area Cost Share
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GSWC Benefit Unit Distribution
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Benefit Units
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GSWC Cost Share
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NCSD and GSWC minimum-size
household water mix

0 44 AFY

NCSD
Household




The Letter You Received

Nipomo Community Services District
148 South Wilson Street
Post Office Box 326

HNipomo, CA 93444-5320

January 12, 2002
Dear MERGE PROPERTY OWMNER NAME

hmmmmenmummeﬂnNmMMﬂﬂmm.
m«mﬂmmh—-mn d 1o help

and the solution. A plan has been devels ‘h“""“"" dabile solut the
mmwmmﬂmm.wmdﬁﬂmmmmmm
Local property owners will have the opportunity ta vote on the plan in the spring of 2012—in effect authorizing the
lormation of an assessment distnct to secure the funding needed to implemant the plan.

and anira the fanch YOUR

Tainvite property ewner input on all effected properties

INPUT IS NEEDED, Please take this firm th information about your

The "econds of 2 Sar Luts Obispo County Assessor thow that you are the oanet of the property located ot MERSS
STEADORISS

Viut poup iy s bent faedd oy Auseioon s Pa uel Muiber (APN) VESGEARIL
The ‘cconds abic show taat this poperty site = VERGEACERAGE.
You 168 in 1 lotit on sarved by MIERGE WATER FURVENOR.

Moca praperty owners Jpprove the plan navote scheculed for the sprng of (012 Froposed Asssssmants wi i
be aeterminad oy Benefit Uniti" assgned to e2cn prope-ty that reflect the manimum aliowable developraant anc
potEntial Wwater usaCe on @l Mooy

The Jainct A Cngreer currently ind that you property cus ihes for MERSE DENEITE UMITS Sereh:
Unts,

ifyo.1 do nat plan o add any futurs Aaler Jernecicns o lerioo to your doparty you may sliigide for s reducton
i Rera'nt Linine

ifthe above Jnoperty NECITMALION & COIMECL Y34 30 nol réed IC mipcnad

Wty dgeity sl Jivpe ly onieis sps APN v oL sy & insamed oo i yud Uelere e Assasatiend E agi e
shuhd coroides o el oumben of Seald Units contad

Kori Wagnias BE

Walkace Greua

12 Clzrion Caunt

San | ks Mvess, CA S3am

Ho leer tran FeRIuAry 16,2012,

Fut e infusine a1 Contact Manl dayoer, BE o0 (805) 444011 u Katiwgrerlbiteguugsun

Copy of documen f?)und at www.NoNewWipTax.com



Basis for Assessment for
NCSD Properties
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ncludes churches, public | </=100.35

meeting halls, excluding schools [ >0.35 & </= 0.65
50,65 & <=2.00
>2.00

Copy of documen%%und at www.NoNewWipTax.com




NCSD Property Assessments
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tax bill at $262 per YEAR (S131 per BU)
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Property Owner Assessment Worksheet
for NCSD Customers
(Approximate Current ESTIMATE)

b. Multiply a. by $131 2.0 X $131 = $262

This is your estimated
Yearly Payment on your
Property Tax Bill

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com



Basis for Assessment for
GSWC Properties

| [ 8 g

Acre ve 2.00 acres

00 benefit unit

Government Government (i.e. Fire Station, </=1t0 0.35

-

. 1.
Police, etc) >0.35 & </= 0.65 1.60 benefit units
>0.65 & </= 2.00 3.00 benefit units

>2.00 3.00 benefit units plus 1.00
benefit unit for every acre
above 2.00 acres

Copy of documen?%und at www.NoNewWipTax.com




GSWC Property Assessments
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Property Owner Assessment Worksheet
for GSWC Customers
(Approximate Current ESTIMATE)

ent

_ ur Benefit Units ~ _
b, Multiply a. by $75
This is your estimated

Yi Payment on your

Property Tax Bill

Copy of documen%l)und at www.NoNewWipTax.com



The Ballot & Voting Process
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* Only ballots returned will be counted
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If You Have Questions...
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r more info — visit www.N(
(cllck on Water Shortage News)
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Nipomo Mesa Water Company Boundaries
and Proposed Assessment District

Nipomo Community
Services District

] Golden State Water
Company

Recent ’
Seawater W@aiamm ) 0 |  water Company

Intrusion . R e IR TR SO Rural Water Company

Area to
watch
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